Notification to the Media of Organizational Meeting

Claryville Fire District

PO Box 22

Claryville, NY 12725

The Townsman

PO Box 232

Grahamsville, NY 127240

December 29, 2022

Re: Organizational Meeting of the Claryville Fire District

Please take notice that the organizational meeting for the Claryville Fire District of the Towns of Denning and Neversink, Counties of Ulster and Sullivan, New York, will be held on the 10th day of January, 2023 at 6:30 PM at the Claryville Fire Department Warren Cole Community Hall. The regular End of Year meeting will be held following the Organizational Meeting on January 10, 2023. These meetings are open to the public.

This notification is being given to the news media pursuant to the provisions of Section 94 of the Public Officers Law of the State of New York. The purpose of the Organizational Meeting is to set salaries, establish policies and procedures, as well as handle any other matter that has come before the Board.

By order of the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Claryville Fire District

Anne-Marie Kremer

Secretary

Claryville Fire District